This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below.1.

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

City of Los Angeles Department of Aging 
The term of this2.

Agreement is July 1, 2017 through June 30,2020
The maximum amount of this 
Agreement after this amendment is:

3. $ 1,953,243
One million nine hundred fifty-three thousand two hundred forty-three and 00/100 dollars

The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part 
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

4.

This amendment increases funds provided to the Contractor by $62,152.